Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Quick Tips For Using My Pace Numbers To Find Value:
Sprints — Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses for the Win position
Routes — Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses and the #1 and #2
late pace horses for the Win

Combined — Respect horses with the highest Combined number (3™ number)
IBankroll — Keep wagers at 2% (or less) of your total bankroll
Straight Win wagering — 2% of bankroll for straight Win bets.
Straight Win minimum odds — 4/1 or better.
Long Shot Tiered WPS — 1 Unit Win, 5 Units Place, 20 Units Show
Approx 34% of all races are won by either the #1 or #2 early pace horse.

*** Thursday thru Sunday Pace Numbers Available at website ***

*** Want profitable Win bet ROI? Buy my tipster service ***
For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:
http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf
(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)
If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Delaware 8/10/2015

.
. -
- Program #

8.3 Dirt Route

65 61 26 19_days 4 EVIL LAD

63 90 53 4 days | 5 TOCO BOY

57 82 38 15 days 3 IRA Win $4.40
55 78 33 15 days 2 SWISS CONFEDERATE Place $2.40
53 74 27 15 days 6 SINGLE ORIGIN Show $2.60
0 0 0  11days | 1 HUNTER

~ 7.5TurfSprint

102 68 70 22 days 7 MY GUARDIAN ANGEL

97 48 45 22 days 6 RIGHT OR WRONG Show $8.80
97 74 71 22 days 4 PICK THE DOUBLE Place $3.00
96 78 74 23 days 8 TAKE IT INSIDE

94 77 71 22 days 1 AVA AGAIN Win $10.00
76 63 38 15 days 9 ANTIA

75 19 -6 & days 5 MISS AL CAPOTE

R3  Dit 5.5 Dirt Sprint

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



66 60
52 91
51 89
IE!!I Turf
72 37
72 19
71 58
70 53
47 89
42 92
R5 Dirt
67 49
60 11
43 37
36 15
36 32
35 32
Il:ﬂl Turf
98 69
91 72
80 48
73 95
69 85
67 75
63 108
55 112
R7 Dirt
91 69
90 74
89 66
73 61
67 58
R8 Dirt
94 103
68 104
56 113
50 130
49 133
46 132
R9 Dirt
87 62
76 50

26
43
40

29
23
36
35

16
-29
-20
-49
-32
-33

66
63
29
68
54
42
71
67

60
64
54
33
25

97
71
69
80
82
78

48
26

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

20_days
20_days
12_days

15 _days
22 days
18_days
17_days
30 _days
19 days

12_days
36_days
19 days
22 _days
22 days
22 days

19 _days
19 days
26_days
27_days
27_days
40 _days
13 _days
13 days

12_days
26_days
19 days
25 _days
25_days

135_days
41_days
36_days
15_days
15_days
15 _days

18 days
20_days

N O Ol - W = NO WOoNO B N WO =01 & A ONDN 00O

W -=2NP~O O

N

HOT SUMMER STORM
CRIMSON VALOR
CLEARLYAGOODSTART

5 Turf Sprint
FOREVER LILY
SHE'S OVERWELMING
CHARLOTTES DREAM
CELEBRATEMEHOME
SAINT ABBEY
VARIETY OF COLORS

Place $2.80

Win $3.00
Place $3.40

8 Dirt Route

HOW DO | KNOW
BRUIN BELLES
TRUTH ONLY
OELLA

QUALITY QUEEN
SECRETARIAT INDY

8 Turf Route
BIG LEE
SATURDAYWHATADAY
NOTHING FANCY
CORINTHIAN SUMMER
I'M NOT WHO | WAS
WHATTHERAVENWANTS
IMAWARRIOR
SILENT CRITIC

Win $5.20
Place $13.80
Show $2.10

Show $3.00

Win $3.60

Place $3.60

6 Dirt Sprint

ATTA BOY ACE
BIRD TAP
EXPOSED
SUMMER MORN
JUMP STREET

Place $2.80

Win $7.20
Show $5.00

8.3 Dirt Route

CANAL STREET
DONNA'S BOY
GREAT AZTEC
FORGOTTEN KNOT
TAPPININTOVICTORY
JUST IRISH

Win $12.20

Show $2.40
Place $5.00

6 Dirt Sprint

OVERNIGHT FLING

STERLINGS AMERICA Show $2.60

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

59 90 49 53 days 3 JEAN'S BEAUTY Place $2.60
58 85 43 25 days | 1 BRINGHOMETHECROWN

58 60 17 32 days 5 KISS CAT Win $6.80
49 41 -10 33 days 4 TWISTED GAL

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf

(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)
If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Finger Lakes 8/10/2015

4F Pace

. Combined

I | indicates class drop

8 Dirt Route
88 83 72 23 days 4 UP HELD Place $2.60
72 63 34 13 days 5 CEMENT JOB Show $2.10
67 89 56 45_days 3 SHARP JOHNNY
55 110 65 22 days 1 FIONA'S HERO
46 92 38 19 days 2 KERRY WASHINGTON Win $16.40
R2___ Dit
84 56 39 17 days 2 PLEASURE PRINCIPLE
83 52 35 19 days 5 LOCAL LEGACY Show $14.20
77 56 32 31_days 4 OGHMA
72 72 44 13 days 6 GROSERO Win $6.70
68 76 44 13 days 3 WE GO Place $9.80
67 111 77 31 days 1 PEPE

Py
w
o
=

a

8 Dirt Route

68 106 74 29 _days 3 BROCKOLINI

66 68 34 17 days 4 JAMAICA BAY Show $3.60
57 90 47 113 days 5 BOBBY'S BRICKHOUSE  Place $4.20
55 94 49 30 days 2 ONE MORE ACT Win $5.70
48 88 37 13 days 6 SAKONNET POINT

47 92 40 30 days 1 REDDINGTON

R4 __Dit

77 47 24 33 days 2 SUAVE AND SMOOTH Win $3.30
75 13 -12 33 days 5 FIXIT

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



60
53
44

R5
69
67
67
64
60
60
52
42

R6
85
74
64
59
52
45
45
45
42

R7
70
65
65
63
57
50
47

R8
78
76
70
65
63
47

R9
65
65
60
58

80
58
89
Dirt
74
79
61

89
69
89
48
92
Dirt
30

49
46
16
63
67
36
56
Dirt
44
62
101
78
85
81
67
Dirt
89
71
74
89
82
110
Dirt
46
45
52
66

40
11
33

43
46
28
53
29
49

34

15
-22
13

-32

12
-20

14
27
66
40
41
30
14

67
48
44
54
45
58

11
10
12
24

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

15_days
13 _days
46_days

24 _days
12_days
12_days
9 days
12_days
12_days
5 _days
24_days

15 _days
15_days
6_days
29 days
16_days
65_days
12_days
16_days
12_days

24 _days
8 days
9 days
11_days
8 days
22 _days
37 _days

16_days
13 _days
33 days
12_days
12_days
24 _days

23 days
12_days
12 _days
36_days

!

4
1
3

0= WO NODN P>

N B DNDWO O, W =B NOO OGN )_>\O3I\JOO-I>U'IOJ\I

W N O O

CLASSY STONES
FASHION SIDER
GO BABE

Show $2.40

Place $3.10

8 Dirt Route

ST PATRICKS APPEAL
SHIMMY COCO PUFF
NO FLAWS

ROMAN'S TOUCH

| CAN AND | WILL
FLAG HANDLER

THE BLACK CLOUD
TOCCET'S IMAGE

Win $3.70
Show $11.80

Place $3.90

5 Dirt Sprint

STONEY FREUD
CAPTAIN'S GIG

| THE PAPPY BOSS
FICTICIOUS
TRIPLE FEVER
SUNSEDGE

LITTLE T. LOUIE
TURN LEFT

SEE YA

8 Dirt Route
PIANO STAR
WESTERN JET
CAPTAIN CHRIS
UNBLUSHING
STAROFTHEMOUNTAIN
HOT ACT
JITALIAN

Win $2.90
Show $6.40
Place $4.00

Show $5.90
Win $3.50

Place $2.40

8.3 Dirt Route

POLIZIANO
NEWFOUND ZAPPER
SNAP CALL

AUGIE DAWGIE
ABILIO

BULLNOSE BRICK

Win $5.50
Place $2.40

Show $2.30

6 Dirt Sprint

| LOVE LASSIE
WESTERDAY
SALTINTHECITY
BUDDY SYSTEM

Place $12.40

Win $4.00
Show $3.00

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

55 47 3 24 days 1 DOUBLE THE SILK
47 65 12 22 days 4 SHAHZAD|
46 79 25 12 days 2 ROARING BELLE

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:
http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse_racing_pace_selections/000_pace_numbers_explained.pdf

(there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Saratoga 8/10/2015

5 Dirt Sprint

29 days 1 NO ENTIENDO Win $8.60
29_days 8 COLD AZICE
30_days 2 PROSPERO Show $2.70
110 89 98 30_days 4 FINDING CANDY
101 113 114 73 days 1 INDYCOTT Win $9.00
100 100 100 30 days 3 GOODTIMEHADBYALL
97 86 83 42 days 7 UNSTOPPABLE U
0 0 0 202 days 5 ABRAHAM
__ 85TurfRoute
94 68 62 23 days 4 TIZTIME TO SHAKE
93 67 59 23 days 3 TIZACINCH
93 91 83 21 days 1 LUCKY LEROY BROWN
89 74 62 21 days 7 CROSS THAT BRIDGET
84 76 60 50 days 6 TWO PUTT
66 91 57 36_days 11 BLAST AWAY
62 107 70 70 days 5 COORDINATE Win $4.90
0 0 0 63 _days 2 VEYA
R4___Di
100 69 69 49 days 6 TOOHOTTOEVENSPEAK
95 82 77 21 days 7 ONE SIDED Win $7.50
92 89 81 50 days 8 TIZTIME TO SHINE

Place $3.40

Place $7.30
Show $9.10

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



88
83
78
77
63

95
89
89
86
82
78
75
71
70
65
0

109
96
96
95
94
93
92
79
77
48

R7
109
101

97

95

90

90

87

85

82

81

77

99

101
98
95
86

110

Turf
70
79
83
89
79
87
68
69
70
96

0

Turf
69
67
82
a0
83
96
98
87
110
118
Dirt
96
73
82
95
92
93
105
62
103
87
126

Turf
82

89
81
72
63
73

65
68
72
76
61
66
43
41
40
61

78
63
78
85
78
89
90
66
87
66

105
74
79
90
82
83
92
47
85
68

103

81

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

66_days
37_days
37 _days
28 days
21_days

22 days
26_days
22 days
36_days
91_days
72_days
23 days
11_days
23 days
45 _days
63 _days

72_days
23 days
23 days
35_days
23 days
28 days
39 days
59 _days
51_days
37_days

43 days
51_days
28 _days
24_days
35_days
24 _days
24_days
519 _days
65_days
13 _days
86_days

49 days

10

O BN -

—
—

~ 00 01 © N

-_— -_—
oUW NN oS

@:T;-bov

7

ZABAIONE
INTELLIGENCE
BELLAMY WAY
APRIL COLOR
REPENT TWICE

8.5 Turf Route
HEADY CREEK
EYE OF THE MOON
BOLD RUNNER
DEEP CONSIDERATION  Show $2.90
REACH FOR YIELD Win $9.60
VOGNER
PROMISE AND HOPE
ALTO SKY
MENEHUNE
BALFE'S CORNER
LATE NIGHT MARK (IRE) Place $4.30

8.5 Turf Route
DEVIOUS MADDY
PORVOO
LUCKY NANCY E.
AMBER MORNING
GRACEFUL GAL
RUN TO MAMA
CAPRIANA
MAURA'S PASS
NECK OF THE MOON
SWEAR BY IT

6 Dirt Sprint

Show $3.30

Place $5.30

Place $2.40

Win $12.60
Show $2.80

THE BIG DELUXE

SARATOGA HEATER Show $4.30
ROYAL ASSET Win $7.60
REGAL MINISTER

POSSILICIOUS Place $7.40
IL VAGABONDO

MIGHTY ZEALOUS

DO | AMUSE YOU

SOL THE FREUD
JOHANNESBURG SMILE
BASS RIVER ROAD

8 Turf Route
POSSESSED

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



88
87
72
70
52
46

96
78
77
75
73
66
61
48

80
24
102
108
109
107

Turf
63
57
65
63
87
54
68
60

68
11
74
78
62
53

59
35
43
38
60
20
29

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

8 _days
49 days
44 days
21_days
30 _days
14_days

32 _days
46_days
28 days
22 _days
28 days
349 _days
22 days
204 _days

3

OO0 r~DN

A 20 NODMNM®

SECURED POSITION
EXEXEX

PAYMENT TERMS
MARK MY STYLE
MEMORIES OF PETER
AMAZING ANNE

5.5 Turf Sprint
COSMIC TALE
FREUDA
WANTAGH QUEEN
JAMAALAREE
AUSSIE PRAYER
SHEEPISH
SPLENDID GOLD

12 NORTHERN ANALYST

Win $24.00

Show $4.70
Place $6.50

Win $8.60

Show $4.00

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

