Quick Tips For Using My Pace Numbers To Find Value: Sprints – Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses for the Win position Routes – Respect the #1 and #2 early pace horses and the #1 and #2 late pace horses for the Win Combined – Respect horses with the highest Combined number (3<sup>rd</sup> number) Bankroll – Keep wagers at 2% (or less) of your total bankroll Straight Win wagering – 2% of bankroll for straight Win bets. Straight Win minimum odds – 4/1 or better. Long Shot Tiered WPS – 1 Unit Win, 5 Units Place, 20 Units Show Approx 34% of all races are won by either the #1 or #2 early pace horse. \*\*\* Thursday thru Sunday Pace Numbers Available at website \*\*\* \*\*\* Want profitable Win bet ROI? Buy my tipster service \*\*\* For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse\_racing\_pace\_selections/000\_pace\_numbers\_explained.pdf (there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data". Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

# **Delaware**

8/10/2015

4F Pace							
	Late Pace						
		Combi	ined				
			Days sir	nce last st	tart		
				↓ indicate	s class	drop	
				Race	Prog	gram #	
				#			_
R1	Dirt			1		8.3 Dirt Route	
65	61	26	19_days		4	EVIL LAD	
63	90	53	4_days	$\downarrow$	5	TOCO BOY	
57	82	38	15_days		3	IRA	Win \$4.40
55	78	33	15_days		2	SWISS CONFEDERATE	Place \$2.40
53	74	27	15_days		6	SINGLE ORIGIN	Show \$2.60
0	0	0	11_days	↓	1	HUNTER	
R2	Turf			2		7.5 Turf Sprint	
102	68	70	22_days		7	MY GUARDIAN ANGEL	_
97	48	45	22_days		6	RIGHT OR WRONG	Show \$8.80
97	74	71	22_days		4	PICK THE DOUBLE	Place \$3.00
96	78	74	 23_days		8	TAKE IT INSIDE	
94	77	71	22_days		1	AVA AGAIN	Win \$10.00
76	63	38	 15_days		9	ANTIA	
75	19	-6	 8_days		5	MISS AL CAPOTE	
R3	Dirt		_ ·	3		5.5 Dirt Sprint	

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

66	60	26	20_days			2	HOT SUM
52	91	43	 20_days			3	CRIMSON
51	89	40	12_days			5	CLEARLY
R4	Turf				4		5 T
72	37	9	15_days			6	FOREVER
72	19	-8	22_days			8	SHE'S OV
71	58	29	18_days			2	CHARLOT
70	53	23	17_days			7	CELEBRA
47	89	36	30_days			5	SAINT AB
42	92	35	19_days			4	VARIETY
R5	Dirt				5		8 D
67	49	16	12_days	$\downarrow$		4	HOW DO
60	11	-29	36_days			5	BRUIN BE
43	37	-20	19_days			1	TRUTH O
36	15	-49	22_days			6	OELLA
36	32	-32	22_days			3	QUALITY
35	32	-33	22_days			2	SECRETA
R6	Turf				6		8 T
98	69	66	19_days			4	<b>BIG LEE</b>
91	72	63	19_days			5	SATURDA
80	48	29	26_days			7	NOTHING
73	95	68	27_days			8	CORINTH
69	85	54	27_days			3	I'M NOT W
67	75	42	40_days			6	WHATTHE
63	108	71	13_days			2	IMAWARF
55	112	67	13_days			1	SILENT C
R7	Dirt				7		6 D
91	69	60	12_days			3	ATTA BOY
90	74	64	26_days			1	BIRD TAP
89	66	54	19_days			5	EXPOSED
73	61	33	25_days			6	SUMMER
67	58	25	25_days			2	JUMP STR
R8	Dirt				8		8.3
94	103	97	135_days			5	CANAL ST
68	104	71	41_days			6	DONNA'S
56	113	69	36_days			4	GREAT A
50	130	80	15_days			2	FORGOT
49	133	82	15_days			1	TAPPININ
46	132	78	15_days			3	JUST IRIS
R9	Dirt				9		6 D
87	62	48	18_days			2	OVERNIG
76	50	26	20_days			6	STERLING

ion for longeriotorooning	nog,
T SUMMER STORM	
IMSON VALOR EARLYAGOODSTART	Place \$2.80
5 Turf Sprint	
REVER LILY	
E'S OVERWELMING	
ARLOTTES DREAM	
LEBRATEMEHOME	
INT ABBEY	Win \$3.00
RIETY OF COLORS	Place \$3.40
8 Dirt Route	
W DO I KNOW	-
UIN BELLES	
UTH ONLY	Win \$5.20
LLA	Place \$13.80
ALITY QUEEN	Show \$2.10
CRETARIAT INDY	
8 Turf Route	
S LEE	
	Show \$3.00
RINTHIAN SUMMER	Win \$3.60
NOT WHO I WAS	
WARRIOR	
ENT CRITIC	Place \$3.60
6 Dirt Sprint	
TA BOY ACE	
RD TAP	Place \$2.80
POSED	1 lace \$2.00
MMER MORN	Win \$7.20
MP STREET	Show \$5.00
8.3 Dirt Route	
NAL STREET	•
NNA'S BOY	Win \$12.20
EAT AZTEC	
RGOTTEN KNOT	Show \$2.40
PPININTOVICTORY	Place \$5.00
ST IRISH	
6 Dirt Sprint	
ERNIGHT FLING	
ERLINGS AMERICA	Show \$2.60

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

59	90	49	53_days		3	JEAN'S BEAUTY	Place \$2.60
58	85	43	25_days	$\downarrow$	1	BRINGHOMETHECROWN	
58	60	17	32_days		5	KISS CAT	Win \$6.80
49	41	-10	33_days		4	TWISTED GAL	

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse\_racing\_pace\_selections/000\_pace\_numbers\_explained.pdf (there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog) If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data". Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

# **Finger Lakes**

8/10/2015

4F Pa	Ce						
	Late Pace						
		Comb					
			Days sinc			alue e	
			Ļ	indicates	class	arop	
				Race	Proc	jram #	
				#			-
R1	Dirt			1		8 Dirt Route	
88	83	72	23_days		4	UP HELD	Place \$2.60
72	63	34	13_days		5	CEMENT JOB	Show \$2.10
67	89	56	45_days		3	SHARP JOHNNY	
55	110	65	22_days		1	FIONA'S HERO	
46	92	38	19_days		2	KERRY WASHINGTON	Win \$16.40
R2	Dirt			2		5.5 Dirt Sprint	
84	56	39	17_days		2	PLEASURE PRINCIPLE	
83	52	35	19_days		5	LOCAL LEGACY	Show \$14.20
77	56	32	31_days		4	OGHMA	
72	72	44	13_days		6	GROSERO	Win \$6.70
68	76	44	13_days		3	WE GO	Place \$9.80
67	111	77	31_days		1	PEPE	
R3	Dirt			3		8 Dirt Route	
68	106	74	29_days		3	BROCKOLINI	
66	68	34	17_days		4	JAMAICA BAY	Show \$3.60
57	90	47	113_days		5	BOBBY'S BRICKHOUSE	Place \$4.20
55	94	49	30_days		2	ONE MORE ACT	Win \$5.70
48	88	37	13_days		6	SAKONNET POINT	
47	92	40	30_days		1	REDDINGTON	
R4	Dirt			4		5.5 Dirt Sprint	
77	47	24	33_days		2	SUAVE AND SMOOTH	Win \$3.30
75	13	-12	33_days		5	FIX IT	

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

60	80	40	15_days			4	CLASSY STONES	Show \$2.40
53	58	11	 13_days			1	FASHION SIDER	
44	89	33	46_days	$\downarrow$		3	GO BABE	Place \$3.10
R5	Dirt		_ /		5		8 Dirt Route	
69	74	43	24_days	↓		4	ST PATRICKS APPEAL	-
67	79	46	12_days	¥		2	SHIMMY COCO PUFF	Win \$3.70
67	61	28	12_days			6	NO FLAWS	Show \$11.80
64	89	53	9_days			7	ROMAN'S TOUCH	·
60	69	29	12_days			5	I CAN AND I WILL	
60	89	49	 12_days			3	FLAG HANDLER	Place \$3.90
52	48	0	5_days			1	THE BLACK CLOUD	
42	92	34	24_days	$\downarrow$		8	TOCCET'S IMAGE	
R6	Dirt				6		5 Dirt Sprint	
85	30	15	15_days			7	STONEY FREUD	Win \$2.90
74	4	-22	 15_days			3	CAPTAIN'S GIG	Show \$6.40
64	49	13	6_days			5	I THE PAPPY BOSS	Place \$4.00
59	46	5	29_days			4	FICTICIOUS	
52	16	-32	16_days			8	TRIPLE FEVER	
45	63	8	65_days	$\downarrow$		2	SUNSEDGE	
45	67	12	12_days			6	LITTLE T. LOUIE	
45	36	-20	16_days			1A	TURN LEFT	
42	56	-2	12_days			1	SEE YA	_
R7	Dirt				7		8 Dirt Route	
70	44	14	24_days			7	PIANO STAR	
65	62	27	8_days			5	WESTERN JET	Show \$5.90
65	101	66	9_days			6	CAPTAIN CHRIS	Win \$3.50
63	78	40	11_days			2	UNBLUSHING	
57	85	41	8_days			4	STAROFTHEMOUNTAIN	Place \$2.40
50	81	30	22_days			1	HOT ACT	
47	67	14	37_days			3	JITALIAN	-
R8	Dirt				8		8.3 Dirt Route	
78	89	67	16_days			5	POLIZIANO	Win \$5.50
76	71	48	13_days			6	NEWFOUND ZAPPER	Place \$2.40
70	74	44	33_days			3	SNAP CALL	
65	89	54	12_days			2	AUGIE DAWGIE	Show \$2.30
63	82	45	12_days			4	ABILIO	
47	110	58	24_days			7	BULLNOSE BRICK	-
R9	Dirt				9		6 Dirt Sprint	
65	46	11	23_days			5	I LOVE LASSIE	Place \$12.40
65	45	10	12_days			6	WESTERDAY	
60	52	12	12_days			7	SALTINTHECITY	Win \$4.00
58	66	24	36_days			3	BUDDY SYSTEM	Show \$3.00

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

<b>Pace Numbers</b>	Available	At How1	<b>OPickLongShots</b> .	com/blog/
---------------------	-----------	---------	-------------------------	-----------

55	47	3	24_days	1 DOUBLE THE SILK
47	65	12	22_days	4 SHAHZADI
46	79	25	12_days	2 ROARING BELLE

For a detailed explanation on how to use my pace numbers, read this PDF file on my site:

http://howtopicklongshots.com/blog/horse\_racing\_pace\_selections/000\_pace\_numbers\_explained.pdf (there is a link to the file on the main page of the blog)

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data". Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

# Saratoga

8/10/2015

4F Pa	се						
	Late Pace						
		Comb					
				e last start			
			$\downarrow$	indicates of	lass	drop	
					Dura		
				Race #	Prog	ram #	
R1	Dirt			1		5 Dirt Sprint	
85	77	62	29_days		1	NO ENTIENDO	Win \$8.60
66	70	36	29_days 29_days		8	COLD AZ ICE	VIII
R2	Dirt		29_08y3	2	Ŭ	9 Dirt Route	
116	75	91	30_days	L	2	PROSPERO	Show \$2.70
110	89	98	30_days 30_days		4	FINDING CANDY	0110W \$2.70
101	113	114	73_days		1	INDYCOTT	Win \$9.00
100	100	100	30_days		3	GOODTIMEHADBYALL	
97	86	83	42_days		7	UNSTOPPABLE U	
0	0	0	202_days		5	ABRAHAM	Place \$3.40
R3	Turf		_ /	3		8.5 Turf Route	
94	68	62	23_days		4	TIZ TIME TO SHAKE	Place \$7.30
93	67	59	23_days		3	TIZACINCH	Show \$9.10
93	91	83	 21_days		1	LUCKY LEROY BROWN	
89	74	62	21_days		7	CROSS THAT BRIDGET	
84	76	60	50_days		6	TWO PUTT	
66	91	57	36_days		11	BLAST AWAY	
62	107	70	70_days		5	COORDINATE	Win \$4.90
0	0	0	63_days		2	VEYA	_
R4	Dirt			4		9 Dirt Route	
100	69	69	49_days		6	TOOHOTTOEVENSPEAK	
95	82	77	21_days		7	ONE SIDED	Win \$7.50
92	89	81	50_days		8	TIZ TIME TO SHINE	

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

88	101	89	66_days				ZABAIONE	Show \$3.30
83	98	81	37_days	$\downarrow$		1	INTELLIGENCE	
78	95	72	37_days			2	BELLAMY WAY	Place \$5.30
77	86	63	28_days			4	APRIL COLOR	
63	110	73	21_days			9	REPENT TWICE	
R5	Turf				5		8.5 Turf Route	
95	70	65	22_days			12	HEADY CREEK	
89	79	68	26_days			4	EYE OF THE MOON	
89	83	72	22_days			11	BOLD RUNNER	
86	89	76	36_days			7	DEEP CONSIDERATION	Show \$2.90
82	79	61	91_days			1	REACH FOR YIELD	Win \$9.60
78	87	66	72_days			10	VOGNER	
75	68	43	23_days			8	PROMISE AND HOPE	
71	69	41	11_days			9	ALTO SKY	
70	70	40	23_days			2	MENEHUNE	
65	96	61	45_days			6	BALFE'S CORNER	
0	0	0	63_days			5	LATE NIGHT MARK (IRE)	Place \$4.30
R6	Turf				6		8.5 Turf Route	
109	69	78	72_days	.l.		12	DEVIOUS MADDY	•
96	67	63	23_days	¥		3	PORVOO	
96	82	78	23_days			10	LUCKY NANCY E.	
95	90	85	35_days			1	AMBER MORNING	
94	83	78	23_days			11	GRACEFUL GAL	
93	96	89	28_days			7	RUN TO MAMA	
92	98	90	39_days			9	CAPRIANA	Place \$2.40
79	87	66	59_days			5	MAURA'S PASS	
77	110	87	51_days			8	NECK OF THE MOON	Win \$12.60
48	118	66	37_days			4	SWEAR BY IT	Show \$2.80
R7	Dirt		000)0		7		6 Dirt Sprint	
109	96	105	43_days		1	10	THE BIG DELUXE	•
101	73	74	45_days			8	SARATOGA HEATER	Show \$4.30
97	82	79	28_days			2	ROYAL ASSET	Win \$7.60
95	95	90	20_days 24_days			7	REGAL MINISTER	VIII \$7.00
90	92	82	24_days 35_days			3	POSSILICIOUS	Place \$7.40
90	93	83	24_days			5	IL VAGABONDO	
87	105	92	24_days 24_days			12	MIGHTY ZEALOUS	
85	62	47				6	DO I AMUSE YOU	
82	103	85	519_days			4	SOL THE FREUD	
82 81	87	68	65_days			- 1A		
77	126	103	13_days			9	BASS RIVER ROAD	
		100	86_days		0	9	8 Turf Route	
R8	Turf	04			8	7		
99	82	81	49_days			7	POSSESSED	

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

88 87 72 70 52 46	80 24 102 108 109 107	68 11 74 78 62 53	8_days 49_days 44_days 21_days 30_days 14_days
R9	Turf		
96	63	59	32_days
78	57	35	46_days
77	65	43	28_days
75	63	38	22_days
73	87	60	28_days
66	54	20	349_days
61	68	29	22_days
48	60	8	204_days

	3	SECURED POSITION	
	2	EX EX EX	Win \$24.00
	4	PAYMENT TERMS	
	5	MARK MY STYLE	
	6	MEMORIES OF PETER	Show \$4.70
	1	AMAZING ANNE	Place \$6.50
9		5.5 Turf Sprint	
	3	COSMIC TALE	-
	2	FREUDA	
	9	WANTAGH QUEEN	
	7	JAMAALAREE	
	5	AUSSIE PRAYER	Win \$8.60
	1	SHEEPISH	
	4	SPLENDID GOLD	Show \$4.00
	12	NORTHERN ANALYST	

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.